- 1 SJR10
- 2 197456-1
- 3 By Senator McClendon
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 19-MAR-19

1	197456-1:n:03/04/2019:DSM/cr LSA2019-716
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	RECOGNIZING LAMBERT LAKE IN ODENVILLE, ALABAMA.
9	
10	WHEREAS, it is with highest commendation that
11	Reverend Vaudie V. Lambert is recognized for his distinguished
12	and faithful service to the Alabama District Council of the
13	Assemblies of God; and
14	WHEREAS, Trucks Lake in Odenville, Alabama, at 3886
15	Mountain View Road, was named by the United States Department
16	of Interior many years ago; and
17	WHEREAS, the Alabama District Council of the
18	Assemblies of God purchased the property on which Trucks Lake
19	is located approximately 30 years ago; and
20	WHEREAS, Reverend Vaudie V. Lambert, Former District
21	Superintendent and servant of this great fellowship, has
22	faithfully served in many capacities over the last 27 years;
23	and
24	WHEREAS, Reverend Vaudie V. Lambert was the District
25	Superintendent when this property was purchased for the
26	Fellowship and it has been continually used by the Alabama

District Council of the Assemblies of God for camps, retreats, 1 2 conferences, and more; now therefore, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH 3 HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That we recognize Trucks Lake being 4 renamed Lambert's Lake in honor of Reverend Vaudie V. Lambert 5 and his faithful service given to his Savior, Jesus Christ, and the Alabama District Council. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That Reverend Vaudie V. Lambert is highly honored and commended, and this resolution 9

is offered to him that he may know of our recognition.

10

Page 2